

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2843

OFFERED BY MR. THOMPSON OF MISSISSIPPI

Page 2, line 11, strike “shall—” and all that follows through “establish” on line 12 and insert the following (and conform the margins appropriately): “shall publish”.

Page 2, line 19, strike the semicolon and insert a period.

Page 2, beginning line 20, insert the following (and redesignate subsequent subsections accordingly):

1 (b) REQUIREMENTS.—Upon publication of PreCheck
2 program application enrollment standards pursuant to
3 subsection (a), the Administrator shall—

Page 2, beginning line 20, redesignate paragraphs (2) through (5) as paragraphs (1) through (4), respectively.

Page 3, beginning line 19, strike “Not later than 90 days after the date of enactment of this Act,” and insert “Upon publication of PreCheck program application enrollment standards pursuant to subsection (a),”

Page 4, line 18, strike “who want to enroll” and insert “enrolling”.

Page 5, line 10, amend subsection (f) (as so redesignated) to read as follows:

1 (f) VETTING FOR PRECHECK PARTICIPANTS.—Not
2 later than 90 days after the date of the enactment of this
3 Act, the Administrator shall initiate an assessment of the
4 security vulnerabilities in the vetting process for the
5 PreCheck program that includes an evaluation of whether
6 subjecting PreCheck participants to recurrent fingerprint-
7 based criminal history records checks, in addition to recur-
8 rent checks against the terrorist watchlist, could be done
9 in a cost-effective manner to strengthen the security of
10 the PreCheck program.

